
Caribbean Regional Response Team MeetingAttendees 
Caguas, Puerto Rico; May 14-16, 2019 

 
NAME 

(Please Print) ORGANIZATION MAILING ADDRESS PHONE & EMAIL 
Alicea, Mayra DHS CBP  787-972-1192 

mayra.d.alicea@cbp.dhs.gov  
Alvarez, Liamara FEMA  202-704-4713 

liamara.alvarezsantiago@fema.dhs.gov  
Aviles, David National Response Corporation (NRC) PO Box 9022750  

San Juan, PR 00902 
787-396-5231 
daviles@nrcc.com  

Aviles, Victor S. MSRC P.O. Box 361282  
San Juan, PR 00936-1282 

787-245-1961  
aviles@msrc.org 

Bella, Miguel USCG NPFC Director (cm), NPFC, USCG Stop7605 
2703 Martin Luther King Jr. Ave, SE 
Washington, DC 20593-7605 

202-360-6061 
Miguel.L.Bella@uscg.mil  

Benggio, Bradford NOAA 909 SE 1st Ave, Room 714 
Brickell Plaza Federal Building 
Miami, FL 33131 

305-530-7931/305-530-7925/206-849-9923 
954-684-8486 (cell - primary) 
brad.benggio@noaa.gov  

Benson, Kelsey CDC/ATSDR 4770 Buford Highway NE 
Chamblee, GA 30341 

770-488-0684 
yrn0@cdc.gov  

Bergeron, LCDR Jon US PHS/National Park Service 501 Calle Norzagaray 
San Juan, PR 00901 

787-644-3338 
jon_bergeron@nps.gov  

Berrios, COL Juan R.  DCE Region 2, PR EPLO 1 World Trade Center, 53rd Floor 
New York, NY 10007 

787-649-2201/567-2212 
Juan.R.Berrios4.mil@mail.mil  

Bodt, William H. DCE 1 World Trade Center, 53rd Floor 
New York, NY 10007 

210-569-2383 
William.H.Bodt.civ@mail.mil  

Cardenas, Joaquin USACE South Atlantic Division 60 Forsyth St, SW 
Atlanta, GA 30303 

404-562-5155 
404-693-2553 (cell) 
Joaquin.A.Cardenas@usace.army.mil  

Chen, Andrew  
   

HHS/ASPR Region 2  
Regional Emergency Coordinator 

 212-264-2745 
202-373-4932 (cell) 
andrew.chen@hhs.gov / rec.r2@hhs.gov  

Chmil, Holly USDA 320 Corporate Boulevard 
Robbinsville, NJ 08691 

609-259-5260 
holly.chmil@usda.gov  

Correa, Joe USCG Atlantic Strike Team  609-724-0008 
Jose.S.Correa@uscg.mil  

Cruz, Miguel CDC/HHS PO Box 49346 
Atlanta, GA 30359 

678-772-6930 
mcruz@cdc.gov  

Davila-Gonzalez, Angel USCG Sector San Juan, IMD  77-560-74538 
angel.g.davilagonzalez@uscg.mil  

Davis, LT James USCG-D7 909 SE 1st Avenue  
Miami, FL 33131-3050 

(305) 415-6926 
James.P.Davis3@uscg.mil  

Dempsey, Amy Bioimpact, Inc. PO Box 132 
Kingshill, St. Croix, VT 00851 

340-690-8445 
bioimpact@islands.vi  
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Elkins, Rod USCG District 7 (Dxc) 909 SE 1st Ave, Suite 800 

Miami, FL 33131-3050 
305-415-6876 
rodney.j.elkins@uscg.mil  

Emeric, Elmer Oil Spill Response USA Inc. 2381 Stirling Road 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312 

954-983-9880/954-292-5866 
ElmerEmeric@oilspillresponse.com   

Gleason, Jason Limetree Bay Terminals 1 Estate Hope 
Christiansted VI 00820 

340-692-3491 
jgleason@lbenergy.com  

Gonzalez, Marie DHS/FEMA PO Box 70105 
San Juan, PR 00936 

787-296-3500/787-307-7525 
marie.gonzalez@fema.dhs.gov  

Griffin, Sean NOAA Aguadilla, PR 787-667-7750 
Sean.Griffin@noaa.gov  

Harms, Jesse USCG Sector San Juan, Planning Dept. 5 Calle La Puntilla 
San Juan, PR 00901 

304-376-4545 
jesse.b.harms@uscg.mil  

Hernandez, William J. Environmental Mapping Consultants 3033 Sect Cobo Apt 3 
Aguadilla, PR 00603 

787-409-0260 
whernandez@gisemc.com  

Hesse, Paul US DOT Leo O’Brien Federal Building, Room 719 
11A Clinton Ave 
Albany, NY 12207 

518-368-9452 
paul.hesse@dot.gov  

Higgins, Patrick USACE South Atlantic Division 60 Forsyth Street SW 
Atlanta, GA 30303 

804-519-4105 
patrick.m.higgins@usace.army.mil  

Jimenez, Nilda M. PR DNER  787-645-5593 
njimenez@drna.pr.gov  

Lavigne, Richard USCG District 7, DRAT Supervisor  305-415-7138 
richard.j.lavigne@uscg.mil  

Licate, Louis NOAA Office of Coast Survey 909 SE !st Ave, Room 432 
Miami, FL 33131 

202-253-9536 
louis.licate@noaa.gov  
 

Long, Adam USCG Atlantic Strike Team  609-724-0008 
Adam.D.Long@uscg.mil  

Lopez, Alexis GSA  646-957-1728 
Alexis.Lopez@gsa.gov  

Lopez, Felix 
 

DOI/US FWS PO Box 491 
Boqueron, PR 00622 

787-851-7297, x. 210 
787-510-5208 (cell) 
felix_lopez@fws.gov  

Magee, CAPT Gregory USCG Sector San Juan 5 Calle La Puntilla 
Old San Juan, PR 00901 

787-729-2300 
gregory.h.magee@uscg.mil  

Martinez, Vidal US DOI, National Park Service 501 Calle Norzagaray 
San Juan, PR 00901 

787-396-6201 
Vidal_Martinez@nps.gov 

Martinez, Yolanda PR EQB PO Box 11488 
San Juan, PR 00910 

787-767-8181 
yolandamartinez@jca.gobierno.pr  
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McKendrick, Shane British Consulate General Miami 1001 Brickell Bay Drive, Suite 2800 

Miami, FL 33131 
305-400-6400 
Shane.McKendrick@fco.gov.uk  
UKinFlorida@fco.gov.uk  

Mejias, Eileen Tropical Shipping  787-538-4760 
emejias@tropical.com  

Mendez, Samuel US Army North, DCE Region 2 
PR EPLO NCO 

58 Socorro St, PMB 134 
Quebradillas, PR 00678 

939-339-1971 
samuel.mendezcuevas2.civ@mail.mil  

Mosher, Eric EPA Region 2 2890 Woodbridge Ave.  
Edison, NJ 08837 

732-321-4368 
mosher.eric@epa.gov  

Nogueras, Alfredo OSHA Puerto Area Office B7 Tabonuco St, Suite 1105 
Guaynabo, PR 00968 

787-277-1560 
nogueras.alfredo@dol.gov  

Ocasio, Alexis OSHA Puerto Area Office B7 Tabonuco St, Suite 1105 
Guaynabo, PR 00968 

787-277-1560 
ocasio.alexis@dol.gov  

Owens, Derick DHS/CISA/ISCD 14119 Red Victoria Court 
Waynesboro, PA 17268 

202-302-6362 
derick.owens@hq.dhs.gov  

Padilla, Ernesto DOI NPS 501 Norzagaray Street 
San Juan, PR 

787-729-6777 
787-405-8715 (cell) 
Ernesto_Padilla@nps.gov  

Palfrey, Mayna US DOI, National Park Service 501 Calle Norzagaray 
San Juan, PR 00901 

787-307-3639 
Myrna_Palfrey@nps.gov 

Phalin, James DHS/CISA/ISCD 1087 Azzano Circle 
Victor, NY 14564 

202-713-0059 
james.phalin@hq.dhs.gov  

Pizarro, MAJ Dennise DCE, Region 2 Urb. River Gardens/310 Flor de Tatiana 
Canovanas, PR 00729 

254-768-4591 
dennise.m.pizarro.mil@mail.mil  

Poulet, Chris CDC/ATSDR Regional Rep  303-312-7013 
cgp8@cdc.gov      

Rivera-Torres, Yaritza PR DNER RR-1 Box 3069 
Cidra, PR 00739 

787-400-6337 
yaritzarivera@gmail.com  

Rodriguez, Fermin FR Consulting Calle Sol A-6, Puertas del Sol 
Fajardo, PR 00738 

340-643-2265 
fermin1952@yahoo.com  

Rosario-Ortiz, Amarilys PR EQB PO Box 11488 
Santurce, PR 00910 

787-767-8181, x. 2412 
amarilysrosario@jca.pr.gov  

Saladino, Crystal USCG Sector San Juan, IMD  787-729-5399 
crystal.a.saladino@uscg.mil  

Schoyer, Sloan 
 

Limetree Bay Terminals Consultant No. 1 Estate Hope 
Kingshill, USVI 00820 

340-643-0231 
sschoyer@lbenergy.com  
schoyers@yahoo.com 

Scribner, Orris Limetree Bay Terminals 1 Estate Hope 
Christiansted, VI 00820 

340-643-5233 
orscrib@yahoo.com / oscribner@lbenergy.com  
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Stanley, Joyce DOI 75 Spring Street, Suite 1144 

Atlanta, GA 30303 
404-331-4524 
Joyce_Stanley@ios.doi.gov  

Thorkilson, Kelly USCG National Strike Force 
Coordination Center 

1461 N. Road Street 
Elizabeth City, NC 27909 

252-331-6000 
Kelly.A.Thorkilson@uscg.mil  

Toline, Anna C. DOI, National Park Service Hollings Marine Laboratory 
331 Fort Johnson Road 
Charleston, SC 29412 

843-518-1939 
catherine_toline@nps.gov  

Torres-Sabater, Cosme VA Caribbean Healthcare System, 
Office of Emergency Management 

Casia Street, #10 
San Juan,PR 00921-3251 

787-641-3674/787-504-4891 
Cosme.Torressabater@va.gov  

Touw, Steve EPA Region 2 
CRRT Coordinator/Alternate Co-Chair 

2890 Woodbridge Ave 
Edison, NJ 08837-3679 

732-906-6900 
908-420-4458 (cell) 
touw.steve@epa.gov  

Vazquez, Khrystie M. US EPA Region 2 City View Plaza II, Suite 7000 
48 RD 165, KM 1.2 
Guaynabo, PR 00968 

787-221-0909/787-977-5860 
Vazquez.Khrystian@epa.gov  
 

Wakefield, Joyce Limetree Bay Terminals 1 Estate Hope,  
Christiansted VI 00820 

340-690-5296 
jwakefield@lbenergy.com  

Willis, Forest USCG-D7, CRRT Co-Chair 909 SE 1st Ave 
Miami, FL 33131-3050 

305-415-6676 
Forest.A.Willis@uscg.mil  

Workman, Brett USCG Liaison, Navy Warfare 
Development Command 

2213 First Landing Lane 
Virginia Beach, VA 23451 

302-562-6831 
Brett.R.Workman@navy.mil  

Worrall, Mark USCG Sector San Juan, IMD  787-729-5399 
mark.s.worrall@uscg.mil  

Yhan, Karla Tropical Shipping PO Box 3003 
Kingshill, St. Croix, VI 00851 

3407788767 
kyhan@tropical.com  
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